Lighting Fixture
Copyright by NAMBUK Electric Co., LTD. 2004
V Series H.I.D Lighting Fixtures
VG, VN, VZ Series
Wet Locations
Marine Locations
NEMA 3,3R,4,4X,7
< VG > < VN > < VZ >

1" VGML 12101 VGML 22101 VGML 32101 VGML 92101
3/4" VGML 12103 VGML 22103 VGML 32103 VGML 92103
Ordering Information Dimension
<Bracket Type>
       <Stanchion Type>
 <Ceiling Type>
  <Pendant Type>
V G  N L  1   2   0 5   1  -  DR
 ①  ②  ③  ④   ⑤   ⑥    ⑦
① VG Lighting Fixture ⑤ Lamp Wattage (W)
       05 - 50
② Lamp Type 07 - 70
   NL - High Pressure Sodium 10 - 100
   HL - Metal Halide
   ML - Mercury Vapour
③ Mounting Type ⑥ Entry Size
   1 - Pendant    1 - 1"
   2 - Ceiling    3 - 3/4"
   3 - Bracket    5 - 1/2"
   9 - Stanchion
④ Input Voltage (V)
   1 - 120 ⑦ Options
   2 - 220    DR - Dome Type Reflector
   3 - 110    AR - Angle Type Reflector
   4 - 208
   5 - 277    IR - Instant Restrike
   6 - 240    FU - Fused Type
   7 - 230
Temperature Performance Data
Lamp Ambient Class I Non-Sparking
Type Watt. Temp (℃) Div. 2 "nR"
High
Pressure
Sodium
50
40 260 (T2B) T4
55 - T4
70
40 260 (T2B) T4
55 - T4
100
40 260 (T2B) T4
55 - T4
Metal
Halide
100
40 - T3
55 - T3
Mercury
Vapor
100
40 280 (T2A) T4
55 - T4
Lighting Fixture
Copyright by NAMBUK Electric Co., LTD. 2004
Photometric Data
Angle cd/1000 lm Angle cd/1000 lm
<VGNL 12101-DR> 0 78.7 50 262.4
5 77.8 55 239.1
＋Lamp : NH100 (9000 lm)
＋With Guard
＋Reflector :
  Aluminium Dome type
Reflector
10 79.7 60 199.7
15 88.2 65 169.7
20 111.5 70 158.5
25 135.9 75 113.4
30 157.5 80 65.6
35 189.4 85 23.5
40 218.4 90 13.1
45 248.4
Multipliers Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity

1" VNML 12251 VNML 22251 VNML 32251 VNML 92251
3/4" VNML 12253 VNML 22253 VNML 32253 VNML 92253
Ordering Information
V N  N L  1   2   1 5   1  -    DR
①   ②  ③  ④   ⑤   ⑥      ⑦
① VN Lighting Fixture ② Lamp Type ③ Mounting Type ④ Input Voltage (V)
       NL - High Pressure Sodium    1 - Pendant    1 - 120
   HL - Metal Halide    2 - Ceiling    2 - 220
   ML - Mercury Vapour    3 - Bracket    3 - 110
   9 - Stanchion    4 - 208
⑤ Lamp Wattage (W) ⑥ : Entry Size ⑦ Options    5 - 277
   15 - 150    1 - 1"   DR - Dome Type Reflector    6 - 240
   17 - 175    3 - 3/4"   AR - Angle Type Reflector    7 - 230
   20 - 200    5 - 1/2"   IR - Instant Restrike Type
   25 - 250   FU - Fused Type
  QAL - Quartz Auxiliary Lighting Type
Temperature Performance Data
Lamp Ambient Class I Class II Non-Sparking Dust Ignition
Type Watt. Temp (℃) Div. 2 Div. 1 "nR" Proof "DP"
High
Pressure
Sodium
150
40 260 (T2B) 160 (T2C) T3 11
55 - - T3 -
200
40 260 (T2B) 160 (T2C) T3 11
55 - - T3 -
250
40 260 (T2B) 160 (T2C) T3 11
55 - - T3 -
Metal
Halide
175
40 - 160 (T2C) T3 11
55 - T3 -
250
40 300 (T2) 160 (T2C) T3 11
55 - - T3 -
Mercury
Vapor
200
40 325 (T1) 165 (T2B) T4 11
55 - - - -
250
40 325 (T1) 165 (T2B) T4 11
55 - - - -
Lighting Fixture
Copyright by NAMBUK Electric Co., LTD. 2004
Photometric Data
Angle cd/1000 lm Angle cd/1000 lm
<VNNL 12251-DR> 0 91.0 50 136
5 91.0 55 140＋Lamp : NH250 (25000 lm)
＋With Guard
＋Reflector :
  FRP Dome Reflector
10 91.0 60 140
15 107 65 140
20 123 70 143
25 130 75 136
30 130 80 110
35 127 85 68.3
40 130 90 22.8
45 133
Multipliers Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity
(For use with
candlepower
curves only)
%Effective Ceiling
Cavity Reflectance(ρcc)
80 70 50 30 10 0
%Wall Reflectance(ρw) 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
Lamp